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2023 Girl's 3AA Section Swim & Dive Championship

Results
 Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

    1 Hastings 1:51.89 401:52.77
1) Jenkins, Lauren 12 2) Aarness, Kira 11 3) Larson, Josey 11 4) Stewart, Ashtyn 12

59.2020.5315.9916.17
    2 Eastview 1:53.23 342:02.97

1) Birmingham, Aimee 10 2) Anderson, Frances 9 3) Bushard, Stella 11 4) Churness, Kaia 11
    3 Two Rivers 1:54.50 321:53.92

1) Hill, Eden 11 2) Appleton, Ava 12 3) Auran, Maggie 12 4) Vogen, Charlotte 11
17.9854.6316.8825.01

    4 Apple Valley 1:57.54 302:00.37
1) Fowler, Caroline 9 2) Marcott, Gwen 12 3) Marcott, Greta 10 4) Wiegrefe, Ruby 10

57.0319.3821.9719.16
    5 Park 1:58.46 282:04.53

1) Pfeiffer, Zoe 11 2) LeMay, Afton 12 3) Faletti, Alayna 11 4) Norgaard, Amber 12
54.1916.8032.3615.11

    6 Eagan 2:00.39 262:08.38
1) Kindseth, Claire 11 2) Haque, Zaara 11 3) Gatti, Teresa 12 4) Wall, Megan 12

50.1816.0338.5615.62
    --- Rosemount DQ  1:52.54

1) Pavek, Addison 11 2) Dolan, Olivia 12 3) Labno, Amelia 12 4) Arlandson, Annika 10
31.0635.8319.0420.80

    --- Burnsville DQ  2:07.13
1) Cardenas, Minerva 11 2) Cruz, Amanda 12 3) Dunn, Sloane 8 4) Brown, Jules 11

 Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Rosemount 1:52.54  1:52.39

1) Le, An 11 2) Dolan, Olivia 12 3) Pavek, Addison 11 4) Hoffman, Kallen 11
25.2127.0529.2930.99

    2 Hastings 1:52.77  1:56.00
1) Jenkins, Lauren 12 2) Aarness, Kira 11 3) Larson, Josey 11 4) Stewart, Ashtyn 12

25.3127.6430.9728.85
    3 Two Rivers 1:53.92  1:56.00

1) Hill, Eden 11 2) Appleton, Ava 12 3) Auran, Maggie 12 4) Vogen, Charlotte 11
25.0128.2232.1828.51

    4 Apple Valley 2:00.37  2:01.69
1) Fowler, Caroline 9 2) Marcott, Gwen 12 3) Marcott, Greta 10 4) Wiegrefe, Ruby 10

26.6626.5935.2931.83
    5 Eastview 2:02.97  1:58.77

1) Birmingham, Aimee 10 2) Patterson, Emma 11 3) Anderson, Frances 9 4) Montesinos, Marissa 11
28.3030.6634.3529.66

    6 Park 2:04.53  2:02.09
1) Pfeiffer, Zoe 11 2) LeMay, Afton 12 3) Faletti, Alayna 11 4) Norgaard, Amber 12

29.9328.2231.5734.81
    7 Burnsville 2:07.13  2:08.00

1) Christman, Abby 9 2) Cruz, Amanda 12 3) Dunn, Sloane 8 4) Cardenas, Minerva 11
29.1230.4233.2934.30

    8 Eagan 2:08.38  2:03.69
1) Kindseth, Claire 11 2) Haque, Zaara 11 3) Gatti, Teresa 12 4) Wall, Megan 12

27.7831.6337.2531.72
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Results
 Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Rosemount 101 George, Isla 1:56.85 201:57.45
30.0930.8729.4826.41

Two Rivers 122 Jahn, Elyse 1:57.00 171:58.36
29.3430.3129.5027.85

Rosemount 93 Jennen, Madi 1:57.51 161:58.51
30.3430.5529.7026.92

Eastview 104 Sisson, Lily 1:57.55 151:59.96
29.9530.6629.4927.45

Eagan 125 Wall, Megan 1:58.50 141:59.99
31.2030.3829.5527.37

Rosemount 126 Pearson, Julia 1:59.62 131:58.36
31.1930.9730.0127.45

Park 127 Norgaard, Amber 2:03.23 122:01.28
32.2732.0630.6628.24

Eastview 98 Wentzel, Maddie 2:04.32 112:05.01
32.5632.8131.0727.88

B - Final
Eastview 109 Vogen, Molly 2:02.97 92:05.82

31.5230.9131.7328.81
Apple Valley 1210 Kondes, Taylor 2:04.98 72:06.32

31.7332.1731.7029.38
Rosemount 1211 Fox, Riley 2:06.18 62:05.75

32.9132.5232.1428.61
Eagan 1212 Schmidt, Bailey 2:10.50 52:11.46

33.4033.8533.0330.22
Eastview 1113 Peitersen, Keira 2:11.12 42:11.15

35.7234.051:01.35
Eagan 1114 Gordon, Amanda 2:11.79 32:09.61

32.9634.4333.7130.69
Park 1115 Imdieke, Ellie 2:12.06 22:12.31

34.9934.1832.3930.50
Two Rivers 1016 Berg, Chessa 2:12.49 12:12.22

34.6334.7332.7430.39
 Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Rosemount 101 George, Isla 1:57.45  2:01.31
30.4430.9629.9226.13

Two Rivers 12*2 Jahn, Elyse 1:58.36  1:59.08
29.7830.7729.7728.04

Rosemount 12*2 Pearson, Julia 1:58.36  2:02.42
30.0330.5529.8827.90

Rosemount 94 Jennen, Madi 1:58.51  2:02.62
30.8730.9229.9126.81

Eastview 105 Sisson, Lily 1:59.96  2:02.28
31.0831.2730.1827.43

Eagan 126 Wall, Megan 1:59.99  2:06.98
30.8730.8330.2928.00

Park 127 Norgaard, Amber 2:01.28  2:03.28
31.2231.3230.5828.16
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Eastview 98 Wentzel, Maddie 2:05.01  2:08.47

31.9732.2231.8328.99
Rosemount 129 Fox, Riley 2:05.75  2:13.06

33.6033.0531.0928.01
Eastview 1010 Vogen, Molly 2:05.82  2:11.20

32.7732.5631.3829.11
Apple Valley 1211 Kondes, Taylor 2:06.32  2:08.09

32.5332.9131.6929.19
Eagan 1112 Gordon, Amanda 2:09.61  2:14.20

32.5533.6933.1230.25
Eastview 1113 Peitersen, Keira 2:11.15  2:15.02

34.5333.8332.6630.13
Eagan 1214 Schmidt, Bailey 2:11.46  2:18.21

34.7134.0432.7130.00
Two Rivers 1015 Berg, Chessa 2:12.22  2:18.63

34.4233.9033.0230.88
Park 1116 Imdieke, Ellie 2:12.31  2:14.63

34.9434.4332.6230.32
Two Rivers 1217 Auran, Isabelle 2:12.51  2:14.95

34.7135.2832.8529.67
Park 1018 Rowan, Danika 2:14.09  2:20.11

34.5635.2634.4629.81
Two Rivers 919 Stiner, Izzy 2:17.93  2:18.00

37.0336.6033.8730.43
Apple Valley 1020 Schowalter, Lyric 2:18.56  2:24.41

35.6736.5735.6330.69
Hastings 1021 Leonard, Emma 2:18.77  2:23.49

36.1136.9735.0230.67
Hastings 822 Schalk, Mary 2:18.86  2:24.09

36.7536.7734.4630.88
Hastings 923 Herrera-Carlson, Elianna 2:21.42  2:26.67

38.6837.3534.4730.92
Hastings 1124 Hilgers, Stella 2:21.79  2:27.51

37.5837.4634.9931.76
Eagan 1025 Wolf, Eden 2:22.90  2:29.21

36.7137.1536.5132.53
Apple Valley 826 Mitchell, Cora 2:26.92  2:38.01

38.9338.8736.2532.87
Apple Valley 1027 Bentley, Annika 2:27.68  2:34.16

39.2639.2537.1132.06
Burnsville 1128 Brown, Jules 2:28.78  2:49.59

39.1340.8437.3931.42
Burnsville 1029 Thoreson, Caroline 2:31.80  2:35.93

39.0840.3138.4533.96
Park 830 Boudouris, Lia 2:32.23  2:37.12

38.8439.3838.1535.86
Burnsville 1231 Tilbury, Ema 2:34.59  2:43.79

40.1540.3939.4334.62
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Results
 Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Rosemount 121 Dolan, Olivia 2:08.46 202:10.56
30.7937.0933.3627.22

Hastings 112 Aarness, Kira 2:08.71 172:09.87
30.4239.2331.6027.46

Eastview 113 Bushard, Stella 2:10.82 162:12.09
29.9640.4032.5327.93

Two Rivers 124 Auran, Maggie 2:12.28 152:11.32
31.3738.6933.0729.15

Rosemount 105 Arlandson, Annika 2:14.80 142:13.57
28.8645.6132.4227.91

Hastings 96 Kovalenko, So ia 2:16.26 132:15.40
32.4541.0834.3428.39

Hastings 127 Jenkins, Lauren 2:18.13 122:16.53
33.4342.1933.8228.69

Eagan 128 Gatti, Teresa 2:19.63 112:17.30
32.9044.3533.1929.19

B - Final
Eastview 119 Lindgren, Madalyn 2:18.40 92:18.59

32.9139.5635.3530.58
Eagan 1110 Kindseth, Claire 2:19.37 72:21.08

32.0041.4834.6131.28
Two Rivers 1211 Appleton, Ava 2:19.58 62:20.13

32.5340.4036.0730.58
Eastview 912 Anderson, Frances 2:19.79 52:20.40

33.6738.9836.2130.93
Two Rivers 1213 Villa, Samantha 2:26.42 42:25.83

33.8944.6737.2430.62
Rosemount 1114 Tyler, Gretchen 2:27.63 32:26.29

35.5343.6737.5030.93
Apple Valley 915 Fowler, Caroline 2:28.38 22:28.96

33.2445.5537.0032.59
Eagan 916 Chartier, Malaya 2:29.18 12:28.09

32.6048.3437.1031.14
 Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Hastings 111 Aarness, Kira 2:09.87  2:14.18
31.4439.3431.5527.54

Rosemount 122 Dolan, Olivia 2:10.56  2:14.54
31.0637.1934.0728.24

Two Rivers 123 Auran, Maggie 2:11.32  2:14.04
30.4438.3833.6928.81

Eastview 114 Bushard, Stella 2:12.09  2:15.96
30.9339.8933.2028.07

Rosemount 105 Arlandson, Annika 2:13.57  2:18.72
29.1444.2132.1328.09

Hastings 96 Kovalenko, So ia 2:15.40  2:19.52
31.6341.3034.0228.45

Hastings 127 Jenkins, Lauren 2:16.53  2:22.91
32.8740.7733.8629.03
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM)

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Eagan 128 Gatti, Teresa 2:17.30  2:23.39

31.6443.3132.9929.36
Eastview 119 Lindgren, Madalyn 2:18.59  2:22.71

32.7539.2235.7230.90
Two Rivers 1210 Appleton, Ava 2:20.13  2:18.84

33.4739.7135.8131.14
Eastview 911 Anderson, Frances 2:20.40  2:26.69

33.1839.0537.2730.90
Eagan 1112 Kindseth, Claire 2:21.08  2:24.22

33.0342.0735.0730.91
Two Rivers 1213 Villa, Samantha 2:25.83  2:30.66

34.3943.5937.7430.11
Rosemount 1114 Tyler, Gretchen 2:26.29  2:32.11

34.8041.8938.4231.18
Eagan 915 Chartier, Malaya 2:28.09  2:30.11

31.3246.7537.7932.23
Apple Valley 916 Fowler, Caroline 2:28.96  2:27.81

34.0446.5135.7932.62
Park 1217 LeMay, Afton 2:29.36  2:29.59

35.7043.0738.1132.48
Rosemount 1118 Francek, Ellie 2:30.37  2:36.53

33.6047.1536.1433.48
Park 819 Langness, Ella 2:31.17  2:35.02

35.8545.9337.4131.98
Burnsville 820 Noble, Madeline 2:32.77  2:34.78

34.8946.8638.6032.42
Eagan 1221 Tolic, Paige 2:35.46  2:41.19

34.4647.5038.6434.86
Hastings 822 Ritter, Maddy 2:35.68  2:42.64

38.1445.1939.6532.70
Burnsville 1123 Cardenas, Minerva 2:36.03  2:37.93

37.0848.1637.2133.58
Two Rivers 1124 Anderson, Norah 2:37.28  2:33.59

36.4748.3640.4831.97
Burnsville  925 Christman, Abby 2:40.58  2:48.76

33.9751.9438.7735.90
Park 726 Sahli, Evelyn 2:42.26  2:43.43

39.0346.1941.2435.80
Eastview 1027 Rezcallah, Anna 2:43.08  2:40.34

36.2654.7139.5132.60
Apple Valley 728 Borbol, Uliana 2:46.79  2:58.75

35.6951.4439.6240.04
Apple Valley 1029 Lee, Shelby 2:48.80  2:53.39

38.2452.5541.1436.87
Park 930 Kopp, Lyla 2:56.46  2:51.73

40.6447.6548.0140.16
 Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Apple Valley 101 Marcott, Greta 23.80 2024.13
Rosemount 122 Labno, Amelia 24.17 1724.99
Hastings 93 Salzman, Lila 24.98 1625.00
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Results
A - Final ...   (Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
Eastview 114 Churness, Kaia 25.19 1525.59
Rosemount 125 Swenson, Ashley 25.35 1425.69
Eastview 106 Birmingham, Aimee 25.36 1325.33
Two Rivers 117 Vogen, Charlotte 25.46 1225.58
Burnsville 118 Bachmeier, Lauren 26.14 1125.83

B - Final
Hastings 89 Dehmlow, Emma 25.89 926.24
Rosemount 1110 Hoffman, Kallen 26.09 726.00
Eastview 1111 Patterson, Emma 26.41 626.52
Rosemount 1212 Olinger, Olivia 26.66 526.60
Burnsville  913 Vatafu, Liv 26.83 426.57
Eagan 914 Lebo, Kate 26.97 327.08
Apple Valley 1115 Dahl, Amelia 27.14 227.09
Two Rivers 1216 Walsh, Carys 27.45 127.15

 Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Apple Valley 101 Marcott, Greta 24.13  24.52
Rosemount 122 Labno, Amelia 24.99  25.04
Hastings 93 Salzman, Lila 25.00  26.50
Eastview 104 Birmingham, Aimee 25.33  26.37
Two Rivers 115 Vogen, Charlotte 25.58  25.71
Eastview 116 Churness, Kaia 25.59  26.70
Rosemount 127 Swenson, Ashley 25.69  26.16
Burnsville 118 Bachmeier, Lauren 25.83  26.90
Rosemount 119 Hoffman, Kallen 26.00  26.49
Hastings 810 Dehmlow, Emma 26.24  26.41
Eastview 1111 Patterson, Emma 26.52  26.84
Burnsville  912 Vatafu, Liv 26.57  27.25
Rosemount 1213 Olinger, Olivia 26.60  26.94
Eagan 914 Lebo, Kate 27.08  28.45
Apple Valley 1115 Dahl, Amelia 27.09  27.76
Two Rivers 1216 Walsh, Carys 27.15  27.71
Apple Valley 917 Werdick, Lucy 27.67  28.58
Burnsville 1218 Cruz, Amanda 27.69  28.52
Eagan 1119 Luker, Alison 27.90  28.28
Eastview 1120 Mello, Lindsay 27.99  28.50
Eagan 1021 Teigland, Kate 28.13  28.95
Hastings 1022 Leonard, Emma 28.30  29.60
Eagan 923 Norman, Lucy 28.48  28.71
Two Rivers 1224 Brown, Caroline 28.95  29.91
Park 925 Norgaard, Katelyn 28.96  29.65
Burnsville 1226 Dawson, Cori 29.03  28.70
Park 9*27 Nybakken, Eraya 29.07  29.43
Apple Valley 8*27 Rudashevsky, Leah 29.07  28.84
Park 929 Sowada, Kaylynn 29.09  29.85
Two Rivers 1230 Anderson, Nara 29.63  30.03
Park 1231 Morris, Lilianna 30.26  30.32
Hastings 0932 Beaudet, Lauren 30.73  31.65
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Results
 Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals ScoreSemis Score Points
Finals

Hastings 91 Aarness, Chloe 375.95 20266.25
Two Rivers 122 Marek, Grace 370.90 17260.40
Rosemount 113 Estebo, Kelly 353.70 16256.80
Two Rivers 124 Carr, Savannah 347.95 15245.75
Eastview 105 Jansma, Halle 337.30 14241.70
Two Rivers 106 Gustafson, Sada 333.70 13254.65
Rosemount 127 Savian, Sophia 321.15 12227.45
Hastings 128 Stewart, Ashtyn 313.20 11221.05
Park 11*9 Weston, Sarah 287.15 8208.55
Hastings 9*9 Larson, Greta 287.15 8204.80
Eagan 1111 Schluter, Julia 286.80 6217.55
Rosemount 1212 Savian, Alana 276.35 5205.05
Two Rivers 1113 Kessler, Ellie 273.20 4193.70
Rosemount 1214 Boche, Allison 247.45 3183.75
Apple Valley 1215 Nguyen, Vi 234.45 2190.80
Apple Valley 8--- Rudashevsky, Leah DQ  188.05

 Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
YrName School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Semi-Finals
Hastings 91 Aarness, Chloe 266.25  172.70
Two Rivers 122 Marek, Grace 260.40  163.15
Rosemount 113 Estebo, Kelly 256.80  158.50
Two Rivers 104 Gustafson, Sada 254.65  166.60
Two Rivers 125 Carr, Savannah 245.75  157.40
Eastview 106 Jansma, Halle 241.70  140.40
Rosemount 127 Savian, Sophia 227.45  144.50
Hastings 128 Stewart, Ashtyn 221.05  148.75
Eagan 119 Schluter, Julia 217.55  130.00
Park 1110 Weston, Sarah 208.55  130.10
Rosemount 1211 Savian, Alana 205.05  132.45
Hastings 912 Larson, Greta 204.80  122.75
Two Rivers 1113 Kessler, Ellie 193.70  127.10
Apple Valley 1214 Nguyen, Vi 190.80  126.95
Apple Valley 815 Rudashevsky, Leah 188.05  139.30
Rosemount 1216 Boche, Allison 183.75  119.15
Burnsville 1217 Roberts, Ava 181.90  112.30
Park 918 Brown, Isabelle 181.30  107.25
Eagan 1019 Truong, Hoan-San 179.70  120.25
Eagan 1120 Teigland, Jenna 166.05  112.35

 Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
YrName School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
Hastings 91 Aarness, Chloe 172.70  NP
Two Rivers 102 Gustafson, Sada 166.60  NP
Two Rivers 123 Marek, Grace 163.15  NP
Rosemount 114 Estebo, Kelly 158.50  NP
Two Rivers 125 Carr, Savannah 157.40  NP
Hastings 126 Stewart, Ashtyn 148.75  NP
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving)

YrName School Prelim Score 
Rosemount 127 Savian, Sophia 144.50  NP
Eastview 108 Jansma, Halle 140.40  NP
Apple Valley 89 Rudashevsky, Leah 139.30  NP
Rosemount 1210 Savian, Alana 132.45  NP
Park 1111 Weston, Sarah 130.10  NP
Eagan 1112 Schluter, Julia 130.00  NP
Two Rivers 1113 Kessler, Ellie 127.10  NP
Apple Valley 1214 Nguyen, Vi 126.95  NP
Hastings 915 Larson, Greta 122.75  NP
Eagan 1016 Truong, Hoan-San 120.25  NP
Rosemount 1217 Boche, Allison 119.15  NP
Eagan 1118 Teigland, Jenna 112.35  NP
Burnsville 1219 Roberts, Ava 112.30  NP
Park 920 Brown, Isabelle 107.25  NP
Burnsville 1121 Olafson, Maddie 106.70  NP
Eagan 1122 Jones, Ellery 105.55  NP
Apple Valley 923 Lemke, Olivia 97.30  NP
Hastings 924 Hall, Mari 96.20  NP
Eastview 1025 Olson, Elsie 94.85  NP
Eastview 1226 Johnson, Crow 88.85  NP

 Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Rosemount 111 Pavek, Addison 59.01 2059.70

31.3127.70
Hastings 92 Kovalenko, So ia 1:00.27 1759.92

32.0828.19
Hastings 113 Larson, Josey 1:01.18 161:01.65

32.4128.77
Apple Valley 124 Marcott, Gwen 1:02.48 151:02.70

33.4129.07
Hastings 115 Green, Izzy 1:02.62 141:02.53

33.4029.22
Eagan 126 Gatti, Teresa 1:02.84 131:03.16

33.0529.79
Rosemount 107 Rucci, Katie 1:02.94 121:03.97

33.3729.57
Eastview 118 Stirratt, Grace 1:03.74 111:03.61

34.9128.83
B - Final

Two Rivers 129 Villa, Samantha 1:03.66 91:05.26
33.8729.79

Park 1110 Faletti, Alayna 1:03.91 71:04.21
35.1628.75

Eagan 911 Chartier, Malaya 1:06.90 61:08.88
34.3932.51

Burnsville 812 Noble, Madeline 1:07.46 51:09.86
36.4231.04

Eagan 1213 Padilla, Zasha 1:07.82 41:07.54
36.0231.80

Eastview 1114 Sadlak, Sydney 1:08.06 31:08.68
36.5431.52
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Results
B - Final ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly)

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
Apple Valley 915 Werdick, Lucy 1:08.30 21:08.00

35.6932.61
Two Rivers 1016 Berg, Chessa 1:08.40 11:08.04

36.2732.13
 Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Rosemount 111 Pavek, Addison 59.70  1:02.55
31.6828.02

Hastings 92 Kovalenko, So ia 59.92  1:01.50
31.6028.32

Hastings 113 Larson, Josey 1:01.65  1:02.45
32.3029.35

Hastings 114 Green, Izzy 1:02.53  1:03.65
33.0829.45

Apple Valley 125 Marcott, Gwen 1:02.70  1:02.99
33.3429.36

Eagan 126 Gatti, Teresa 1:03.16  1:04.32
33.1929.97

Eastview 117 Stirratt, Grace 1:03.61  1:05.46
34.3629.25

Rosemount 108 Rucci, Katie 1:03.97  1:08.01
33.6130.36

Park 119 Faletti, Alayna 1:04.21  1:07.52
34.8029.41

Two Rivers 1210 Villa, Samantha 1:05.26  1:07.28
34.9030.36

Eagan 1211 Padilla, Zasha 1:07.54  1:08.78
35.8131.73

Apple Valley 912 Werdick, Lucy 1:08.00  1:10.03
36.1131.89

Two Rivers 1013 Berg, Chessa 1:08.04  1:10.48
35.8732.17

Eastview 1114 Sadlak, Sydney 1:08.68  1:13.47
37.1531.53

Eagan 915 Chartier, Malaya 1:08.88  1:09.21
35.5133.37

Burnsville 816 Noble, Madeline 1:09.86  1:11.69
37.5632.30

Rosemount 1017 O'Keefe, Jenna 1:10.13  1:12.84
36.8733.26

Park 1118 Pfeiffer, Zoe 1:10.33  1:11.91
37.9132.42

Eagan 1219 Tolic, Mollie 1:11.05  1:14.63
38.7832.27

Burnsville 820 Dunn, Sloane 1:12.60  1:12.14
38.4934.11

Eastview 1021 Rezcallah, Anna 1:12.82  1:13.96
39.9932.83

Two Rivers 12*22 Auran, Isabelle 1:12.94  1:15.54
39.5833.36
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly)

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Rosemount 12*22 Veliz, Petra 1:12.94  1:18.60

38.9533.99
Eastview 824 Fortier, Ava 1:14.15  1:19.70

40.9033.25
Two Rivers 1225 Drehmel, Stella 1:14.39  1:17.90

39.6534.74
Apple Valley 1026 Schowalter, Lyric 1:15.94  1:16.78

40.4035.54
Burnsville 827 Blons, Bella 1:16.08  1:18.44

41.5234.56
Hastings 0928 Beaudet, Lauren 1:16.61  1:17.61

40.5336.08
 Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Apple Valley 101 Marcott, Greta 51.77 2052.80
26.8924.88

Rosemount 102 Arlandson, Annika 52.88 1752.89
27.4525.43

Two Rivers 113 Hill, Eden 53.86 1654.79
27.6426.22

Hastings 114 Aarness, Kira 54.36 1554.16
28.0426.32

Eagan 125 Wall, Megan 54.71 1454.86
27.9726.74

Hastings 96 Salzman, Lila 55.36 1355.53
28.5826.78

Rosemount 127 Swenson, Ashley 55.61 1255.38
29.2526.36

Two Rivers 118 Vogen, Charlotte 55.98 1155.64
28.9827.00

B - Final
Eastview 119 Churness, Kaia 55.83 956.63

29.2426.59
Burnsville 1110 Bachmeier, Lauren 56.23 755.92

29.2227.01
Eastview 1011 Vogen, Molly 57.28 656.89

29.7527.53
Rosemount 1112 Hoffman, Kallen 57.64 557.55

30.2727.37
Rosemount 1213 Olinger, Olivia 57.91 458.80

30.2227.69
Apple Valley 1214 Kondes, Taylor 58.57 358.45

30.3228.25
Apple Valley 1115 Dahl, Amelia 59.69 259.29

31.0528.64
Eagan 1116 Luker, Alison 59.95 159.37

31.6528.30
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Results
 Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Apple Valley 101 Marcott, Greta 52.80  53.32
27.6325.17

Rosemount 102 Arlandson, Annika 52.89  56.33
27.4125.48

Hastings 113 Aarness, Kira 54.16  56.16
27.6726.49

Two Rivers 114 Hill, Eden 54.79  56.05
27.7027.09

Eagan 125 Wall, Megan 54.86  56.83
28.4026.46

Rosemount 126 Swenson, Ashley 55.38  56.53
28.8926.49

Hastings 97 Salzman, Lila 55.53  57.87
28.6726.86

Two Rivers 118 Vogen, Charlotte 55.64  56.36
27.5728.07

Burnsville 119 Bachmeier, Lauren 55.92  58.06
29.1126.81

Eastview 1110 Churness, Kaia 56.63  58.05
29.3927.24

Eastview 1011 Vogen, Molly 56.89  58.93
29.6127.28

Rosemount 1112 Hoffman, Kallen 57.55  58.22
30.1427.41

Apple Valley 1213 Kondes, Taylor 58.45  59.20
30.2628.19

Rosemount 1214 Olinger, Olivia 58.80  59.83
30.5628.24

Apple Valley 1115 Dahl, Amelia 59.29  1:01.02
31.2928.00

Eagan 1116 Luker, Alison 59.37  1:02.22
30.8828.49

Eagan 1217 Le, Tara 59.58  1:01.37
31.1428.44

Eastview 1118 Peitersen, Keira 59.72  1:01.46
30.9028.82

Eagan 919 Lebo, Kate 1:00.36  1:03.65
31.4828.88

Two Rivers 11*20 Nelson, Maria 1:01.40  1:03.66
31.7929.61

Park 10*20 Rowan, Danika 1:01.40  1:04.92
31.9829.42

Park 922 Sowada, Kaylynn 1:02.89  1:04.14
32.1530.74

Eastview 1023 Rosenberg, Isabel 1:03.42  1:04.15
33.7229.70

Two Rivers 1224 Walsh, Carys 1:03.62  1:02.31
34.0729.55

Hastings 925 Hall, Mari 1:03.79  1:04.33
33.3430.45
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Park 926 Norgaard, Katelyn 1:03.95  1:06.02

33.0730.88
Burnsville 1127 Brown, Jules 1:04.59  1:08.72

34.2530.34
Apple Valley 1028 Martin, Grace 1:04.82  1:07.13

33.8630.96
Burnsville 1229 Dawson, Cori 1:05.12  1:06.85

34.4430.68
Park 930 Nybakken, Eraya 1:05.88  1:04.84

34.4131.47
Burnsville 1231 Tilbury, Ema 1:10.00  1:14.57

36.8833.12
 Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Two Rivers 121 Jahn, Elyse 5:10.56 205:15.76
31.73 31.8131.6431.7431.5931.2930.7328.75

31.56 29.72
Rosemount 102 George, Isla 5:10.75 175:15.09

31.79 32.1631.6731.7631.8131.4230.9827.97
31.54 29.65

Two Rivers 123 Auran, Maggie 5:10.78 165:13.13
31.74 31.7731.7131.4831.7131.3830.8327.82

31.85 30.49
Eastview 114 Bushard, Stella 5:14.81 155:18.09

32.37 31.9632.2232.211:04.2531.6630.8228.12
31.20

Eastview 105 Sisson, Lily 5:15.03 145:22.04
32.71 32.3432.2532.2631.9631.5630.7928.53

31.90 30.73
Rosemount 96 Jennen, Madi 5:16.58 135:16.86

32.93 32.3032.4832.2632.3931.5731.3228.10
32.03 31.20

Rosemount 127 Pearson, Julia 5:22.80 125:20.36
32.82 32.8232.7032.6732.7732.3631.6529.66

32.98 32.37
Eastview 98 Wentzel, Maddie 5:26.10 115:24.83

33.19 33.2033.2033.1133.2233.0832.0929.06
33.30 32.65

B - Final
Eagan 119 Kindseth, Claire 5:28.37 95:30.54

33.32 33.3333.0633.0433.1833.2532.9929.99
33.84 32.37

Park 1210 Norgaard, Amber 5:30.40 75:29.00
33.90 33.6133.9833.9634.0333.7232.4329.19

33.53 32.05
Burnsville  911 Vatafu, Liv 5:33.20 65:34.96

34.45 33.5734.3234.4834.1034.2333.0329.32
33.80 31.90

Apple Valley 1012 Wiegrefe, Ruby 5:38.74 55:42.94
34.95 34.6534.9834.8434.5834.6633.0130.13

34.51 32.43
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B - Final ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
Eagan 1113 Gordon, Amanda 5:39.85 45:49.99

34.65 33.9634.5534.1334.3934.3234.3032.27
34.42 32.86

Hastings 1114 Green, Izzy 5:41.08 35:41.64
35.65 35.6235.2234.8534.4233.9633.0229.74

35.58 33.02
Eastview 1015 Sadlak, Maisie 5:46.56 25:48.33

35.49 35.6135.3935.4335.3434.9834.3130.93
35.05 34.03

Rosemount 916 Michalak, McKenzie 5:47.63 15:51.55
35.72 35.8635.0535.5335.3634.8434.3931.27

35.86 33.75
 Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Two Rivers 121 Auran, Maggie 5:13.13  5:14.72
32.04 32.2631.8031.7231.5431.2530.7528.12

32.40 31.25
Rosemount 102 George, Isla 5:15.09  5:23.70

32.34 32.4732.2032.0432.0631.6330.8728.34
32.34 30.80

Two Rivers 123 Jahn, Elyse 5:15.76  5:11.85
32.28 32.6932.1231.6331.4431.3130.8529.20

32.75 31.49
Rosemount 94 Jennen, Madi 5:16.86  5:28.42

32.51 32.5332.5132.7831.8631.8131.2428.13
31.98 31.51

Eastview 115 Bushard, Stella 5:18.09  5:20.48
32.67 32.6132.3532.4932.1931.9331.2028.26

32.56 31.83
Rosemount 126 Pearson, Julia 5:20.36  5:23.67

32.59 32.4332.5832.7232.3432.3431.6529.44
32.49 31.78

Eastview 107 Sisson, Lily 5:22.04  5:21.28
32.99 33.2133.0332.8732.4832.0331.7529.15

33.34 31.19
Eastview 98 Wentzel, Maddie 5:24.83  5:34.48

33.02 33.1433.2332.9633.2132.7632.3729.22
32.82 32.10

Park 129 Norgaard, Amber 5:29.00  5:26.83
33.93 33.8033.8434.1233.8033.0732.2329.27

33.22 31.72
Eagan 1110 Kindseth, Claire 5:30.54  5:34.22

33.81 33.8333.5533.4133.3633.1932.4329.60
33.90 33.46

Burnsville  911 Vatafu, Liv 5:34.96  5:42.96
34.64 33.8934.8734.6735.0433.8232.2528.64

34.37 32.77
Hastings 1112 Green, Izzy 5:41.64  5:43.47

35.16 35.6734.9134.6734.4133.6032.4530.11
35.42 35.24
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Apple Valley 1013 Wiegrefe, Ruby 5:42.94  5:40.12

35.98 36.1035.6135.0534.1433.6831.8929.35
35.87 35.27

Eastview 1014 Sadlak, Maisie 5:48.33  5:53.30
36.04 36.3735.6735.2734.8034.5433.9531.07

36.13 34.49
Eagan 1115 Gordon, Amanda 5:49.99  5:51.36

35.73 35.7234.6235.1435.1435.4434.6032.44
35.64 35.52

Rosemount 916 Michalak, McKenzie 5:51.55  6:02.29
35.53 35.9836.0735.9635.5736.2534.5830.88

35.90 34.83
Apple Valley 1017 Rutherford, Madison 5:54.99  6:13.51

36.41 36.2336.0435.8835.3935.5234.7332.63
36.63 35.53

Park 1118 Imdieke, Ellie 5:57.68  6:02.66
36.87 37.5936.9036.2235.7235.4233.4831.49

37.48 36.51
Eagan 1219 Schmidt, Bailey 5:59.22  6:03.29

36.98 36.9936.5136.3635.6135.9634.8631.88
36.93 37.14

Two Rivers 1120 Vogen, Willa 6:02.02  6:01.43
37.73 37.1536.5036.6536.5936.6635.4130.69

37.85 36.79
Eagan 1221 Tolic, Paige 6:09.26  6:21.60

38.09 38.3638.0737.8737.6837.1235.4232.75
37.70 36.20

Hastings 822 Schalk, Mary 6:15.09  6:32.57
38.99 38.8938.7538.3938.6237.4635.6032.73

38.47 37.19
Two Rivers 923 Stiner, Izzy 6:15.30  6:17.75

38.78 39.3138.6938.3637.5337.9836.8632.83
38.70 36.26

Hastings 924 Herrera-Carlson, Elianna 6:16.97  6:24.23
38.75 38.9638.0237.9838.1338.0536.7532.14

39.56 38.63
Hastings 1125 Hilgers, Stella 6:35.34  6:38.92

40.72 41.3340.5240.2640.6039.7038.3233.85
40.74 39.30

Apple Valley 1026 Bentley, Annika 6:47.02  7:08.09
42.96 43.0342.3442.5142.1741.5838.1632.99

41.94 39.34
Park 827 Johnson, AnnaLeigh 6:48.23  7:06.37

42.82 41.9741.8042.2140.9340.3338.3938.01
42.41 39.36

Park 828 Boudouris, Lia 6:49.29  7:00.48
41.24 41.4541.8342.1641.8140.7440.2138.01

42.02 39.82
Burnsville 1029 Thoreson, Caroline 6:53.66  7:13.00

43.80 43.0342.7642.6543.0041.6840.3436.27
41.77 38.36
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 Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

    1 Rosemount 1:38.19 401:45.14
1) Labno, Amelia 12 2) Dolan, Olivia 12 3) Swenson, Ashley 12 4) Arlandson, Annika 10

24.1425.0724.5424.44
    2 Hastings 1:42.13 341:45.09

1) Dehmlow, Emma 8 2) Jenkins, Lauren 12 3) Kovalenko, So ia 9 4) Salzman, Lila 9
24.8325.4726.1325.70

    3 Eastview 1:42.94 321:47.73
1) Birmingham, Aimee 10 2) Patterson, Emma 11 3) Lindgren, Madalyn 11 4) Sisson, Lily 10

25.1126.0926.0625.68
    4 Two Rivers 1:45.74 301:46.16

1) Jahn, Elyse 12 2) Walsh, Carys 12 3) Villa, Samantha 12 4) Appleton, Ava 12
36.6515.2626.7627.07

    5 Park 1:46.10 281:50.03
1) Faletti, Alayna 11 2) LeMay, Afton 12 3) Langness, Ella 8 4) Norgaard, Amber 12

25.2327.5426.5626.77
    6 Burnsville 1:48.71 262:00.23

1) Bachmeier, Lauren 11 2) Cruz, Amanda 12 3) Dawson, Cori 12 4) Vatafu, Liv 9
26.7128.2727.0426.69

    7 Eagan 1:49.66 241:55.77
1) Lebo, Kate 9 2) Luker, Alison 11 3) Chartier, Malaya 9 4) Le, Tara 12

26.7727.5627.2928.04
    --- Apple Valley DQ  1:45.97

1) Kondes, Taylor 12 2) Dahl, Amelia 11 3) Marcott, Greta 10 4) Wiegrefe, Ruby 10
26.3924.0226.4027.36

 Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Hastings 1:45.09  1:45.00

1) Dehmlow, Emma 8 2) Salzman, Lila 9 3) Jenkins, Lauren 12 4) Green, Izzy 11
27.0726.0325.5726.42

    2 Rosemount 1:45.14  1:41.02
1) Fox, Riley 12 2) George, Isla 10 3) Michalak, McKenzie 9 4) Arlandson, Annika 10

23.7628.9025.5626.92
    3 Apple Valley 1:45.97  1:49.00

1) Kondes, Taylor 12 2) Dahl, Amelia 11 3) Marcott, Greta 10 4) Wiegrefe, Ruby 10
27.0824.6427.2127.04

    4 Two Rivers 1:46.16  1:47.50
1) Jahn, Elyse 12 2) Walsh, Carys 12 3) Villa, Samantha 12 4) Appleton, Ava 12

25.6326.3826.9527.20
    5 Eastview 1:47.73  1:48.77

1) Patterson, Emma 11 2) Peitersen, Keira 11 3) Vogen, Molly 10 4) Lindgren, Madalyn 11
26.9326.9727.5326.30

    6 Park 1:50.03  1:49.36
1) Faletti, Alayna 11 2) LeMay, Afton 12 3) Langness, Ella 8 4) Norgaard, Amber 12

26.3428.2928.2127.19
    7 Eagan 1:55.77  1:48.77

1) Lebo, Kate 9 2) Luker, Alison 11 3) Chartier, Malaya 9 4) Le, Tara 12
27.9332.4527.2128.18

    8 Burnsville 2:00.23  1:56.00
1) Brown, Jules 11 2) Blons, Bella 8 3) Thoreson, Caroline 10 4) Dawson, Cori 12

28.6630.9932.4228.16
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 Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Rosemount 121 Labno, Amelia 56.64 2056.77
28.8827.76

Rosemount 112 Pavek, Addison 57.88 1758.56
29.6528.23

Hastings 123 Stewart, Ashtyn 59.50 161:01.27
30.5528.95

Two Rivers 114 Hill, Eden 1:00.43 151:00.88
30.5629.87

Hastings 125 Jenkins, Lauren 1:02.67 141:03.10
32.5330.14

Eastview 106 Birmingham, Aimee 1:03.56 131:04.05
32.5930.97

Hastings 87 Dehmlow, Emma 1:03.67 121:04.35
33.1230.55

Hastings 118 Larson, Josey 1:05.18 111:05.40
33.8131.37

B - Final
Eastview 119 Stirratt, Grace 1:04.40 91:05.92

33.4630.94
Park 1110 Faletti, Alayna 1:05.04 71:06.31

33.9631.08
Rosemount 1111 Le, An 1:05.08 61:05.64

33.6631.42
Eastview 1112 Montesinos, Marissa 1:06.68 51:06.97

34.4632.22
Apple Valley 913 Fowler, Caroline 1:07.03 41:06.66

33.9933.04
Rosemount 1114 Francek, Ellie 1:07.48 31:07.20

34.9032.58
Eagan 1015 Teigland, Kate 1:08.50 21:08.68

34.9533.55
Eagan 1216 Padilla, Zasha 1:09.25 11:07.47

35.2733.98
 Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Rosemount 121 Labno, Amelia 56.77  59.37
28.9827.79

Rosemount 112 Pavek, Addison 58.56  1:01.60
29.9628.60

Two Rivers 113 Hill, Eden 1:00.88  1:02.02
30.5830.30

Hastings 124 Stewart, Ashtyn 1:01.27  1:01.68
31.4729.80

Hastings 125 Jenkins, Lauren 1:03.10  1:06.19
32.4130.69

Eastview 106 Birmingham, Aimee 1:04.05  1:05.09
33.0830.97

Hastings 87 Dehmlow, Emma 1:04.35  1:06.99
33.4930.86
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Hastings 118 Larson, Josey 1:05.40  1:07.39

33.7131.69
Rosemount 119 Le, An 1:05.64  1:08.07

33.8231.82
Eastview 1110 Stirratt, Grace 1:05.92  1:09.61

34.4831.44
Park 1111 Faletti, Alayna 1:06.31  1:06.23

35.1731.14
Apple Valley 912 Fowler, Caroline 1:06.66  1:06.62

34.1532.51
Eastview 1113 Montesinos, Marissa 1:06.97  1:11.43

34.8432.13
Rosemount 1114 Francek, Ellie 1:07.20  1:10.77

34.3932.81
Eagan 1215 Padilla, Zasha 1:07.47  1:11.20

34.5532.92
Eagan 1016 Teigland, Kate 1:08.68  1:11.50

35.4233.26
Burnsville 1117 Cardenas, Minerva 1:10.00  1:11.18

35.8934.11
Two Rivers 1218 Drehmel, Stella 1:10.21  1:10.07

35.3734.84
Eastview 819 Fortier, Ava 1:10.73  1:10.84

36.4934.24
Eagan 920 Norman, Lucy 1:11.14  1:16.85

36.0435.10
Two Rivers 1121 Nelson, Maria 1:11.91  1:14.72

36.2535.66
Apple Valley 722 Borbol, Uliana 1:11.97  1:14.46

36.8435.13
Park 1123 Pfeiffer, Zoe 1:12.23  1:13.51

37.1335.10
Two Rivers 1224 Brown, Caroline 1:12.35  1:16.86

37.0235.33
Burnsville  925 Christman, Abby 1:12.51  1:15.48

37.2135.30
Burnsville 826 Dunn, Sloane 1:13.90  1:15.13

38.0335.87
Eagan 1027 Gerenz, Maddie 1:15.19  1:20.41

38.8236.37
Apple Valley 1028 Martin, Grace 1:15.73  1:13.04

39.1136.62
Park 1229 Morris, Lilianna 1:16.63  1:17.23

39.8836.75
Apple Valley 1030 Lee, Shelby 1:18.74  1:18.20

40.7737.97
Park 831 Johnson, AnnaLeigh 1:19.25  1:24.34

 Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Rosemount 121 Dolan, Olivia 1:06.31 201:06.32

35.5130.80
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A - Final ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
Eastview 112 Lindgren, Madalyn 1:09.51 171:10.73

37.0432.47
Eastview 93 Anderson, Frances 1:09.74 161:10.71

36.6333.11
Park 124 LeMay, Afton 1:11.04 151:12.79

37.7433.30
Rosemount 105 Rucci, Katie 1:11.40 141:12.51

37.7233.68
Two Rivers 126 Appleton, Ava 1:11.96 131:12.13

37.9933.97
Burnsville 127 Cruz, Amanda 1:12.55 121:13.07

38.3834.17
Hastings 128 Birken, Clara 1:13.44 111:12.69

38.7434.70
B - Final

Apple Valley 129 Marcott, Gwen 1:15.05 91:14.93
39.7535.30

Eastview 1110 Patterson, Emma 1:15.07 71:15.12
39.9335.14

Rosemount 1211 Romereim, Clara 1:16.34 61:16.49
41.3634.98

Hastings 812 Ritter, Maddy 1:16.43 51:17.85
40.5035.93

Rosemount 1113 Tyler, Gretchen 1:16.48 41:15.19
40.8035.68

Two Rivers 1114 Vogen, Willa 1:16.75 31:18.90
41.2435.51

Eagan 1115 Haque, Zaara 1:17.94 21:17.24
41.3136.63

Park 716 Sahli, Evelyn 1:19.93 11:19.16
42.7337.20

 Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Rosemount 121 Dolan, Olivia 1:06.32  1:08.87

34.6731.65
Eastview 92 Anderson, Frances 1:10.71  1:12.53

37.6233.09
Eastview 113 Lindgren, Madalyn 1:10.73  1:11.86

37.5733.16
Two Rivers 124 Appleton, Ava 1:12.13  1:11.27

37.9934.14
Rosemount 105 Rucci, Katie 1:12.51  1:18.43

37.9734.54
Hastings 126 Birken, Clara 1:12.69  1:15.06

38.1634.53
Park 127 LeMay, Afton 1:12.79  1:14.57

38.8333.96
Burnsville 128 Cruz, Amanda 1:13.07  1:16.86

39.1033.97
Apple Valley 129 Marcott, Gwen 1:14.93  1:16.41

39.7735.16
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Eastview 1110 Patterson, Emma 1:15.12  1:18.85

39.8135.31
Rosemount 1111 Tyler, Gretchen 1:15.19  1:20.62

40.5634.63
Rosemount 1212 Romereim, Clara 1:16.49  1:18.63

41.5234.97
Eagan 1113 Haque, Zaara 1:17.24  1:17.91

40.8936.35
Hastings 814 Ritter, Maddy 1:17.85  1:19.27

40.9036.95
Two Rivers 1115 Vogen, Willa 1:18.90  1:17.86

42.2536.65
Park 716 Sahli, Evelyn 1:19.16  1:20.03

41.7637.40
Hastings 917 Aarness, Chloe 1:19.49  1:25.68

41.8737.62
Apple Valley 1018 Rutherford, Madison 1:19.99  1:22.84

42.1137.88
Eagan 1219 Tolic, Mollie 1:21.49  1:26.10

42.1539.34
Eastview 1120 Sadlak, Sydney 1:21.68  1:23.09

43.1738.51
Two Rivers 1121 Anderson, Norah 1:22.23  1:18.28

43.6938.54
Eagan 1222 Le, Tara 1:23.84  1:23.98

44.2839.56
Eagan 1023 Wolf, Eden 1:24.48  1:29.42

43.6740.81
Park 824 Langness, Ella 1:24.81  1:20.21

44.3240.49
Park 925 Kopp, Lyla 1:25.28  1:26.73

43.7741.51
Apple Valley 826 Mitchell, Cora 1:29.60  1:32.19

47.7341.87
Hastings 927 Larson, Greta 1:29.68  1:29.49

47.3242.36
Burnsville 828 Blons, Bella 1:29.99  1:32.49

47.9542.04
Two Rivers 1029 Karon, Allie 1:37.24  1:35.99

51.4045.84
Apple Valley 1030 Holmstrom, Mia 1:38.27  1:37.01

53.0145.26
 Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

    1 Hastings 3:39.41 403:54.43
1) Kovalenko, So ia 9 2) Stewart, Ashtyn 12 3) Salzman, Lila 9 4) Aarness, Kira 11

25.90 53.5854.8826.3855.3626.3655.5926.98
    2 Eastview 3:40.20 343:57.92

1) Bushard, Stella 11 2) Sisson, Lily 10 3) Vogen, Molly 10 4) Churness, Kaia 11
1:50.15
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Results
A - Final ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points
    3 Rosemount 3:40.27 323:45.21

1) Swenson, Ashley 12 2) Pearson, Julia 12 3) Jennen, Madi 9 4) George, Isla 10
25.68 53.8854.9526.0755.5426.4355.9026.68

    4 Two Rivers 3:40.80 303:45.25
1) Auran, Maggie 12 2) Hill, Eden 11 3) Jahn, Elyse 12 4) Vogen, Charlotte 11

25.75 54.7755.7226.7954.1226.4256.1927.14
    5 Eagan 3:51.66 283:53.94

1) Gatti, Teresa 12 2) Luker, Alison 11 3) Kindseth, Claire 11 4) Wall, Megan 12
26.59 55.931:00.6328.6259.3328.3255.7726.96

    6 Apple Valley 3:57.73 264:30.43
1) Wiegrefe, Ruby 10 2) Dahl, Amelia 11 3) Fowler, Caroline 9 4) Kondes, Taylor 12

28.21 58.5159.7928.7559.9128.0659.5228.54
    7 Burnsville 3:58.15 244:03.86

1) Vatafu, Liv 9 2) Cardenas, Minerva 11 3) Noble, Madeline 8 4) Bachmeier, Lauren 11
27.31 57.011:01.6828.801:00.2828.3359.1827.93

    8 Park 4:12.78 224:23.07
1) Norgaard, Katelyn 9 2) Nybakken, Eraya 9 3) Langness, Ella 8 4) Rowan, Danika 10

27.84 59.551:04.9730.811:04.5629.981:03.7030.80
 Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

    1 Rosemount 3:45.21  3:44.57
1) Fox, Riley 12 2) Jennen, Madi 9 3) Pearson, Julia 12 4) Swenson, Ashley 12

26.13 55.0455.8926.7156.7326.9157.5527.54
    2 Two Rivers 3:45.25  3:44.37

1) Auran, Maggie 12 2) Hill, Eden 11 3) Jahn, Elyse 12 4) Vogen, Charlotte 11
26.66 56.0957.4027.9455.6026.9656.1627.32

    3 Eagan 3:53.94  3:58.48
1) Gatti, Teresa 12 2) Luker, Alison 11 3) Kindseth, Claire 11 4) Wall, Megan 12

28.85 1:01.4859.9828.1857.0227.1255.4626.77
    4 Hastings 3:54.43  3:47.00

1) Stewart, Ashtyn 12 2) Larson, Josey 11 3) Dehmlow, Emma 8 4) Green, Izzy 11
28.03 58.131:00.4828.3259.0428.3356.7827.18

    5 Eastview 3:57.92  3:58.77
1) Sisson, Lily 10 2) Wentzel, Maddie 9 3) Peitersen, Keira 11 4) Stirratt, Grace 11

27.77 58.501:00.9529.301:00.0228.6258.4528.37
    6 Burnsville 4:03.86  4:13.00

1) Vatafu, Liv 9 2) Noble, Madeline 8 3) Dunn, Sloane 8 4) Bachmeier, Lauren 11
27.06 57.161:03.8330.171:03.1129.7159.7628.15

    7 Park 4:23.07  4:16.98
1) Norgaard, Katelyn 9 2) Nybakken, Eraya 9 3) Langness, Ella 8 4) Rowan, Danika 10

30.12 1:02.891:06.3832.001:08.3632.321:05.4431.41
    8 Apple Valley 4:30.43  4:01.87

1) Schowalter, Lyric 10 2) Martin, Grace 10 3) Rutherford, Madison 10 4) Rudashevsky, Leah 8
31.06 1:07.101:08.2032.511:10.7033.721:04.4330.30

 Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Rosemount 446 2. Hastings 367
3. Eastview 355 4. Two Rivers 301
5. Eagan 184 6. Apple Valley 149
7. Park 137 8. Burnsville 95


